



Jagat Ram vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 7168 of 2023

03.10.2023 Present: M/s Hirdaya Ram and Suresh Singh Saini, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Though, this petition has been filed seeking 12 reliefs, however, Mr. Hirdaya Ram, learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition is restricted to assailing the appointment of the private respondent on the ground that she has been wrongly considered as a BPL candidate by the authorities. His statement is taken on record.

Notice on this count. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 and 7. Separate notice to respondents No. 6 and 8, returnable for 10.11.2023, on taking steps within one week.

List on 10.11.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 03, 2023
(narender)