



2026:HHC:14901

**Jagat Ram vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.7168 of 2023**

**10.11.2023** Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of the respondents No.6 and 8 have not been taken. Let needful be done within a period of one week from today. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable for **03.01.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 10, 2023  
(*Vinod*)