



2026:HHC:14901

Jagat Ram vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.7168 of 2023

03.01.2024 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, steps still not taken for the service of respondents No.6 and 8. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the needful be done during the course of the day itself. Let fresh steps be taken within three days and thereafter, notice be issued to said respondents, returnable for **24.04.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 03, 2024
(Rishi)