



Jagat Ram Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 7168 of 2023

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

CMP No. 5222 of 2024

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/ petitioner to place on record additional document i.e. order dated 12.03.2024 passed by Sub Divisional Magistrate, Kahota, District Sirmaur, HP, whereby BLP Certificate issued in favour of the private respondent No. 8, has been cancelled.

Having regard to the nature of dispute *vis-a-vis* document intended to be placed on record, this Court is of the view that no prejudice, if any, shall be caused to either of the parties in case document proposed to be adduced on record is taken on record, rather that would enable this Court to adjudicate the case effectively.

In view of above, present application is allowed with a direction to Registry to take aforesaid document on record as Annexure P-15. Application stands disposed of.



2026:HHC:14901

CWP No. 7168 of 2023

Learned Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 6 and 8 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

April 24, 2024

(Sunit)

(Sandeep Sharma)

Judge