



2026:HHC:14901

Jagat Ram Vs. State of HP and Others

CWP No.7168 of 2023

28.05.2024 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Jaini, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Further four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply.

List thereafter.

May 28, 2024

Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**