



2026:HHC:14901

CWP No. 7168 of 2023

06.06.2025 Present: Mr. Hridaya Ram, Advocate for the petitioner.

Rejoinder not filed. Let the same be filed within a period of further two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

06.06.2025
(g.m)